503488590 09/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3535215 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WADE L. WILLIAMS	09/28/2006
PHILIP E. MADRID	09/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	ONE AMD PLACE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8195849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)212-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-356-5094

 Email:
 christine.wright@faegrebd.com

 Correspondent Name:
 CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP

Address Line 1: 311 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8195849

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP

SIGNATURE: /CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=8195849_Assignment#page1.tif source=8195849_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503488590 REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS named below,

Wade L. Williams of Austin, TX

Philip E. Madrid of Austin, TX

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., having a place of business

at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest throughout

the world, including all right	s to claim priority, in and to the invention(5) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent AppliU.S. Provisional	cation executed on or about the date of this Assignment, cation executed on, or Application No.:, filed on, filed on
ENTITLED:	DEVICE AND METHOD OF DATA TRANSFER, having
REFERENCE NO:	TT6075, and naming as
INVENTOR(S):	Wade L. Williams and Philip E. Madrid
States and foreign application applications) for said invention renewals, substitutes and extension	my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United as (including international, regional and fereign actional on(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, ensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every e granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including ons thereof.
that the application number a	3.21 for recording this Assignment, we authorize and request nd filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.

We authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

We agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Alternay Docket No.: 1458-TT6075

PATENT REEL: 0183667FFAME: 0977

REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Sept 28 , 200 6 by Wade L. Williams		
State of Seran Notary Use Below		
On, Wade L. Williams, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.		
SUSAN K. INGRAM MY CUMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal. LUSAN H. JUNESS MY HAND AND SIGNATURE OF NOTATY		
Executed on Sept. 28 200 6 by Madrid Philip E Madrid		
State of Selar County of Saves		
On, Philip E. Madrid, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.		
SUSAN K. INGRAM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary		

Page 2 of 2

Attornoy Docket No.: 1458-TT6075

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

RECORDED: 09/21/2015

PATENT

REEL: 018**\$66TER/A**ME: 0978

REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0537